
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Jon McCullough (1-0)
Loss: JP Pellis (1-2)
HBP: JP Pellis
PB: Ty Diehl, Jake Cherry
 
Start: 3:45   Time: 2:45   Attendance: 121   Weather: 60s and Overcast
Game notes:
- Ian Logue faced 2 batters in the 4th.
- M. Perreault faced 4 batters in the 6th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Seton Hill 1 6 0 3 1 3 0 14 11 0
Indiana (PA) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1

Seton Hill (12-0, 4-0 PSACW / 4-0) -vs- Indiana (PA) (1-11, 0-4
PSACW / 0-4) 3/27/2021 at Indiana, PA (Dougherty Field)

Seton Hill 14

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jordan Fiedor rf 2 1 0 1 1 1 2
    Carl Turner rf 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
Tommy Pellis lf 3 3 3 2 0 0 0
    Canice Ejoh ph/lf 1 0 1 1 1 0 0
Derek Orndorff cf 2 2 1 4 2 0 0
    Brandon Kline cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    L. Whalen ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jack Oberdorf 3b 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
    Danny Williams ph/3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Colin Loughman 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
Tanner Froehlich 1b 3 1 1 3 0 0 1
    Elijah Snider 1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 3
Tyler Peterson c 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
    Zachary Ramach c 2 1 1 0 0 1 0
Owen Sabol ss 1 1 0 0 4 0 0
Isaiah DiAndreth dh 3 2 1 0 1 0 0
    Luke Hudson dh 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
Jamie Wrabel 2b 4 1 1 2 0 2 2
Jon McCullough p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brandon Bergert p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Payton Reesman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Caiden Wood p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 14 11 14 11 7 10

2B: Carl Turner (1); Tommy Pellis (1); Isaiah DiAndreth (1)
HR: Derek Orndorff (1); Tanner Froehlich (1)
SB: Tommy Pellis (1)
HBP: Jamie Wrabel (1)

Indiana (PA) 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Harrison Pontoli ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Austin Vigliotti ss 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Chris Eisel cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Nick Hess 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Colton Burd dh 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Caden DeCroo lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Markus Cestra ph/lf 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Billy Perroz rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
Colin Williams 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Ty Diehl c 1 0 0 0 1 0 1
    Jake Cherry pr/c 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Austin Mueller 3b 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Drew Weglarz rf/lf 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
JP Pellis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ian Logue p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Chayce McCombie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Michael Perreault p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Joe Dolansky p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nate Davis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 0 3 0 3 7 6

2B: Austin Mueller (1)
E: Austin Vigliotti (1)

Seton Hill IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jon McCullough (W, 1-0) 4.0 1 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 13 14 5 3 –
Brandon Bergert 1.0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 5 1 1 –
Payton Reesman 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 4 1 1 –
Caiden Wood 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 0 –
Totals 3 0 0 3 7 0 0 0 0 24 27 9 5

Indiana (PA) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
JP Pellis (L, 1-2) 1.2 4 7 7 2 1 0 0 1 0 9 12 2 2 –
Ian Logue 1.1 1 2 2 4 1 0 0 0 0 5 9 1 2 –
Chayce McCombie 1.1 3 2 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 7 9 0 3 –
Michael Perreault 0.2 2 3 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 4 6 1 0 –
Joe Dolansky 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 3 0 –
Nate Davis 1.0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 4 5 0 0 –
Totals 11 14 14 11 7 1 0 1 0 33 45 7 7



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Seton Hill - Top of 1st SHU IUP
J. Fiedor grounded out to p. 0 0
T. Pellis doubled to left field. 0 0
T. Pellis stole third. 0 0
D. Orndorff flied out to lf, RBI; T. Pellis scored. 1 0
J. Oberdorf struck out swinging. 1 0

Indiana (PA) - Top of 1st SHU IUP
H. Pontoli flied out to lf. 1 0
Chris Eisel struck out swinging. 1 0
Nick Hess grounded out to 2b. 1 0

Seton Hill - Top of 2nd SHU IUP
T. Froehlich flied out to 2b. 1 0
T. Peterson singled to left field. 1 0
T. Peterson advanced to second on a passed ball. 1 0
O. Sabol walked. 1 0
I. DiAndreth reached on a fielder's choice; O. Sabol out at second ss to 2b; T. Peterson advanced to third. 1 0
I. DiAndreth advanced to second on a passed ball. 1 0
J. Wrabel hit by pitch. 1 0
J. Fiedor walked, RBI; J. Wrabel advanced to second; I. DiAndreth advanced to third; T. Peterson scored. 2 0
T. Pellis singled to left center, 2 RBI; J. Fiedor advanced to third; J. Wrabel scored; I. DiAndreth scored. 4 0
D. Orndorff homered to left field, 3 RBI; T. Pellis scored; J. Fiedor scored. 7 0
Ian Logue to p for JP Pellis. 7 0
J. Oberdorf walked. 7 0
T. Froehlich popped up to 3b. 7 0

Indiana (PA) - Top of 2nd SHU IUP
Colton Burd flied out to ss. 7 0
M. Cestra to lf. 7 0
M. Cestra to lf. 7 0
M. Cestra pinch hit for Caden DeCroo. 7 0
M. Cestra walked. 7 0
C. Williams struck out swinging. 7 0
Ty Diehl grounded out to 3b. 7 0

Seton Hill - Top of 3rd SHU IUP
M. Cestra to lf. 7 0
T. Peterson walked. 7 0
O. Sabol walked; T. Peterson advanced to second. 7 0
I. DiAndreth grounded out to 2b; O. Sabol advanced to second; T. Peterson advanced to third. 7 0
J. Wrabel grounded out to ss. 7 0
J. Fiedor struck out swinging. 7 0

Indiana (PA) - Top of 3rd SHU IUP
C. Turner to rf for J. Fiedor. 7 0
A. Mueller doubled to right field. 7 0
Drew Weglarz flied out to rf. 7 0
H. Pontoli grounded out to 1b unassisted; A. Mueller advanced to third. 7 0
Chris Eisel flied out to rf. 7 0



Seton Hill - Top of 4th SHU IUP
T. Pellis singled to left field. 7 0
D. Orndorff walked; T. Pellis advanced to second. 7 0
D. Williams pinch hit for J. Oberdorf. 7 0
C. McCombie to p for Ian Logue. 7 0
A. Vigliotti to ss for H. Pontoli. 7 0
Billy Perroz to rf for M. Cestra. 7 0
Drew Weglarz to lf. 7 0
D. Williams grounded out to p; D. Orndorff advanced to second; T. Pellis advanced to third. 7 0
T. Froehlich homered to left field, 3 RBI; D. Orndorff scored; T. Pellis scored. 10 0
T. Peterson grounded out to 2b. 10 0
O. Sabol grounded out to ss. 10 0

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Indiana (PA) - Top of 4th SHU IUP
D. Williams to 3b. 10 0
Nick Hess flied out to cf. 10 0
Colton Burd struck out swinging. 10 0
Billy Perroz struck out looking. 10 0

Seton Hill - Top of 5th SHU IUP
I. DiAndreth doubled to right field. 10 0
J. Wrabel struck out looking. 10 0
C. Turner doubled to left field, RBI; I. DiAndreth scored. 11 0
C. Ejoh to lf. 11 0
C. Ejoh pinch hit for T. Pellis. 11 0
C. Ejoh walked. 11 0
C. Turner advanced to third on a wild pitch. 11 0
D. Orndorff walked; C. Ejoh advanced to second. 11 0
C. Loughman to 3b for D. Williams. 11 0
M. Perreault to p for C. McCombie. 11 0
C. Loughman flied out to cf. 11 0
E. Snider to 1b for T. Froehlich. 11 0
E. Snider struck out swinging. 11 0

Indiana (PA) - Top of 5th SHU IUP
C. Ejoh to lf. 11 0
B. Kline to cf for D. Orndorff. 11 0
B. Bergert to p for J McCullough. 11 0
C. Williams flied out to rf. 11 0
Ty Diehl walked. 11 0
Jake Cherry pinch ran for Ty Diehl. 11 0
A. Mueller singled to right field; Jake Cherry advanced to second. 11 0
Drew Weglarz struck out looking. 11 0
A. Vigliotti grounded out to ss. 11 0

Seton Hill - Top of 6th SHU IUP
Jake Cherry to c. 11 0
Z. Ramach to c for T. Peterson. 11 0
Z. Ramach singled to shortstop. 11 0
O. Sabol walked; Z. Ramach advanced to second. 11 0
I. DiAndreth walked; O. Sabol advanced to second; Z. Ramach advanced to third. 11 0
J. Wrabel singled up the middle, 2 RBI; I. DiAndreth advanced to second; O. Sabol scored; Z. Ramach
scored. 13 0
L. Hudson to dh for I. DiAndreth. 13 0
Joe Dolansky to p for M. Perreault. 13 0
C. Turner flied out to cf. 13 0
L. Whalen pinch hit for B. Kline. 13 0



C. Ejoh singled to left center, RBI; J. Wrabel advanced to second; L. Hudson scored. 14 0
L. Whalen flied out to cf. 14 0
C. Ejoh advanced to second; J. Wrabel advanced to third on a passed ball. 14 0
C. Loughman flied out to lf. 14 0

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Indiana (PA) - Top of 6th SHU IUP
P. Reesman to p for B. Bergert. 14 0
Chris Eisel grounded out to 3b. 14 0
Nick Hess struck out swinging. 14 0
Colton Burd walked. 14 0
Billy Perroz flied out to cf. 14 0

Seton Hill - Top of 7th SHU IUP
Nate Davis to p for Joe Dolansky. 14 0
E. Snider reached on an error by ss. 14 0
Z. Ramach struck out swinging. 14 0
O. Sabol walked; E. Snider advanced to second. 14 0
L. Hudson struck out looking. 14 0
J. Wrabel struck out swinging. 14 0

Indiana (PA) - Top of 7th SHU IUP
C. Wood to p for P. Reesman. 14 0
C. Williams flied out to cf. 14 0
Jake Cherry singled to right center. 14 0
A. Mueller fouled out to c. 14 0
Drew Weglarz struck out swinging. 14 0


